
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009849-2021 

Awarded contract

DUD - Servicing, Testing, Monitoring and Maintenance
of Intruder Alarms within Various Dudley MBC
Corporate Buildings and Schools

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-009849

Published: 6 May 2021, 2:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council

Council House, Priory Road

Dudley

DY1 1HF

Contact

Lucy Robinson / Alison Blackford

Email

place.procure@dudley.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009849-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009849-2021
mailto:place.procure@dudley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1384817031

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG36 - Dudley

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dudley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.blackcountrybusiness.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.dudley.gov.uk
http://www.blackcountrybusiness.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DUD - Servicing, Testing, Monitoring and Maintenance of Intruder Alarms within Various
Dudley MBC Corporate Buildings and Schools

Reference number

CLS/073

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79711000 - Alarm-monitoring services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dudley MBC invites tender for Servicing, Testing, Monitoring and Maintenance of Intruder
Alarms within various Dudley MBC Corporate Buildings and School Premises throughout the
Borough.The contract will not be split into Lots

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £340,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31625300 - Burglar-alarm systems

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKG36 - Dudley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Dudley MBC invites tender for Servicing, Testing, Monitoring and Maintenance of Intruder
Alarms within various Dudley MBC Corporate Buildings and School Premises throughout the
Borough.The contract will not be split into Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

N/A



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001801

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CLS073

Lot No

N/A

Title

DUD - Servicing, Testing, Monitoring & Maintenance of Intruder Alarms within Various
Dudley MBC Corporate Buildings and Schools

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2021

/Notice/001801-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J & F Poulton

6 Birmingham Road

Hagley

DY9 9LZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG36 - Dudley

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £340,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £340,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council

Council House, Priory Road

Dudley

DY1 1HF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-09T21:34:47+0100
	TCPDF




